August 31, 2018

Mr. Radmehr Mahyar
174 Denise ClI
Newmarket ON

L3J 2X9

Dear Mr. Mahyar:

Re: Access Request #18-0968

I am responding to your request for access to personal information under the Municipal
Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act.

Specifically, you've requested access to all records related to Sheida Aletratikhosroshahi.

Following careful consideration a decision has been made to refuse to confirm or deny the
existence of any record pursuant to section 8(3) and 14(5) of the Act. | have enclosed
copies of the relevant section of the Act for your reference.

| am responsible for this decision. Should you have any questions or concerns regarding
this decision, please contact the Information and Privacy Unit of this institution at
extension 4112. If, after discussing the matter, you wish the decision reviewed, you may
appeal to the Information and Privacy Commissioner, 2 Bloor Street East, Suite 1400,
Toronto, Ontario, M4W 1A8. Please note that you have 30 days from the date of this letter
to appeal this decision.

In the event that you wish to launch an appeal, please provide the Commissioner’s office
with the following:

1) the file number listed at the beginning of this letter;

2) a copy of this decision letter; and

3) a copy of the original request for information which you sent to this
institution.

In addition, you must send an appeal fee to the Commissioner’s office. If your request is
for access to personal information the appeal fee is $10.00. If your request is for general
information the appeal fee is $25.00. You must include the fee in your letter of appeal--
appeals fees should be in the form of either a cheque or a money order, made payable to
the Minister of Finance.
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Municipal Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act

8(3) A head may refuse to confirm or deny the existence of a record to which
subsection (1) or (2) applies. R.3.0. 1990, c. M.56, s.8(3)

14(5) A head may refuse to confirm or deny the existence of a record if
disclosure of the record would constitute an unjustified invastion of personal privacy.
R.S.0. 1990, c.M.56, s. 14(5)

Yours truly,

A e

Lisa Wright
Coordinator
Information and Privacy Unit
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